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Pension Spiking Public Agency Activities Retired Annuitants Total 
 Substantiated  2 0 2 4 
Open  3 3 15 21 
Unsubstantiated  2 1 3 6 
Total  7 4 20 31 
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Retirement Benefits Fraud or Abuse Subtypes 

Discrimination or 
Harassment Fraud Human Resources 

(HR) Other 
Relationships with 

Clients, Suppliers or 
Vendors 

Retirement Benefits 
Fraud or Abuse 

Safety, Health and 
the Environment Total 

Substantiated  0 0 1 1 0 4 1 7 
Open  1 1 0 0 0 21 0 23 
Unsubstantiated  1 1 1 0 1 6 0 10 
Total  2 2 2 1 1 31 1 40 

1 1 

4 

1 

7 

1 1 

21 
23 

1 1 1 1 

6 

10 

2 2 2 
1 1 

31 

1 

40 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

Report Issue Type & Status 
Total Number of Cases = 40 
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